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CITY OF AUSTIN CASE # 20\Z - 003528 P
ROW# _ (Orlnddipy
TCAD # D\ 22000 31|

APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION (RDCC)

GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER
STREET ADDRESS: Z700 bawpn  Ave

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision —

Lot(s)__1 Block__ 2 Outlot Division gkwr ”@EHT >
LAND STATUS DETERMINATION CASE NUMBER (ifapplicable) s ) *
I/'We %D C‘*NL/W’F" on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized 'agent for
ﬂw}* ap Keny k‘iav?? affirm that on "/}7- , 20T

hereby apply for a hearing before the Residential Design and Compatibility Commission
for modification Section 2.8.1. of up to 25% increase in one or more of the following:

Maximum Floor to area ratio .4 or Gross floor area 2300 sq ft.
Maximum Linear<eet of Gables protruding from setback plane
Maximum Linear feet of Dormers protruding from the setback plane

Waive or modify the side wall articulation requirement of Section 2.7.

Side Wall Length Articulation
(Please describe request. Please be brief but thorough).

Redvesmng 451 PAZ To 400 27 Shry geue  axsrng

GReAGE.  Dolt aptrovs0  @ea  Sersselzs w28l TD ENefedcH

37 Reom Z2AR 0L,  SSar S'/W‘{ will B B’ Fraam (s TL.
4o%o |
MAC alloweds 2800 ¥ Fre- 1o '?)\(cp(aﬁ:i (4594)
ina 5‘?’ ; zoning district. (3"“ m‘)
Note: Certificate of Appropriateness: H (Historic) or HD (Historic Designation) ~

case goes to RDCC first. National Register Historical District (NRHD) Overlay:
without H or HD - case goes to Historic Landmark Commission first.
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CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION

GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER

REASONABLE USE:

1. The Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance applicable to the
property does not aliow for a reasonable use because: Tie Aspersate space wil pe gaed

&5 (’y{,@r Rmmﬁ NEEDED e SR ﬁm.,,,\f Hvs&qw ;J} denvE  priorp K{\[

o> AGDIOIBIN. SPAGE 15 wEPED  To HESE {-fE‘f?_-ﬁﬂmm{. ok Rentpl  rppanys

THS Haot pirs Buer By Bout. owvi o W FR eoor Tt ARea oF stciieree £
Cm&:\rf pwneles  NEBEP  sPirie D gllpw fov LpimPudrNcE w/ dyef I mfenwmas fovpe RESULATED S |

REQUEST:

2. The request for the modification is unique to the property in that:

[ . !
Ive Cowph Wy das AN Busnnh erebs FBIIING s PUB maT 15 3 femn PL.

e ?ﬁa&’ﬁﬁi % yMOE g AT T e ] BT see surrex gapses | T

w o
2 Flire will “a7 eene oF HESE pur wil B compuart w it TEnT  QLERUY PEENTS,

Vae’vm, SAEENRYG s FoaDs> 8y maATVRE TEEES dhnis Lawrs . No Appreanmt Ineeeva s

CpvER w"? O NEERD BxeeXT R poeRiet STRRS,
ARFA CHARACTER:

3. The modification will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will
not impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose
of the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:
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CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN
AND COMPATIBILITY COMMISSION

GENERAL MODIFICATION WAIVER

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE — | affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Mailing Address ’@ 0% P)M NG (\&J«-\ux
City, State J—\f LA ‘”\Ibk ¢ { % Zip ’\E‘g YN

' T [ B A P
Phone {k) “\{{g{ "iq( Printed Name | i,\{jk\d'{ o {C_,{/);,ﬂ(;fi kL@E}L

Signature Date

OWNER’S CERTIFICATE — | affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Mailing Address__ D D0 Lo Ko/

City, stae __ PIASTUAN ' zp_ ARG3 |

phone_( 912) 69 5- ”M CU Printed Name ___ YOI WWD()
Signature {Uj '{%@ | Date | 2-{ ‘S/ L
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Residential Permit Application

Residentizl Review, 2™ floor, One Texas Center
505 Barton Springs, Austin, TX 78704

of Austin

12)974-2747

Project Address:

TI00 LawTer 5

Tax Parcel ID:

Cr2Z 5683/ pvo

L.egal Description: L:)
T

| Bik & Dakmpnr  [lgny

Zoning:

Lot Size (square feet); fw
5F- % AL
Neighborhood Plan Area (if applicable)! e Historic District (if applicable); ==
- LT
Is this site within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? > N
Note: Boundaries are defined under Title 25-2 Subchapter F of the Land Development Code. .
Does this site currently have water availability? ¢ N wastewater availability? G N

If nio, contact Austin Water Utility to apply for water/wastewater taps and/gr seryice extension reguest.

Does this site have a septic

system? . Y

If yes, submit a copy of approved septic permit to construct

Does this site require a cut or fill in excess of four {4) feet?
If yes, contact the Development Assistance Center for a Site Plan Exemption.

Y QL)

Does this site front a paved

street? CH N

= | Is this site adjacent to a paved alley? &Y~ N

Does this site have a Board

of Adjustment (ROA) variance? 7 ¥ J N Case # VS -Zoil ~pi 22

(if applicable)

Does this site have a Residential Design and Compatibility Cammission (RDCC) waiver?
If ves, provide a copy of decision sheet, Note: A permit esnnot be appro

ved within 10 days of approval of a variance from BOA,

Note: If yes, application for a ire

Does the project impact a tree protected by ordinance? This would include canopy and/or eritical root zone,

@ permit with the City Arborist may be required.

Is this site within one hundred-fifty (150) feet of the one hundred (100) year floodplain?
Note: Proximity to a fioedplain may require additional review time.

56

T

il

Existing Use: "~ vacant single-family residential™ duplex residential . two~family rsrdentia]

Proposed Use: vacant @-family residentialA:.jlupIex residential two-family residential  other
e,

Project Type: new construction @tio’n) addition/remodel remodel/repair other

# of bedrooms existing: ' | # of bedrooms proposed: 4 | # of baths existing:

Will alt or part of an existin
Note; Removal of all or part of a

g exterior wall be removed as part of the project? Y ®

structure requires a demolition permit.

e | # of baths proposed: =

case provide thorough description of project. Attach additional pages as necessary)}

Project Description: (Nog: PI
s T

PN GAtE Bfhirmerd  T0 _EWsTINg

(ZRlahe  TL o BETE

Ty Fag

= s'nm?f SrRVenALE / 19:47%&!45»)

Nots: The total job veluation shoul
of all valuations noted to the right,

are based on adopted fee schedule.

materials only, rounded to nearest dollar, Permit fees

Portion of Total Job Valuation Dedicated
to Addition/New Construction: $

d be the sum total

Labor and Primary Structure:

$
Accessory Structure: § ﬁ@a&kﬂé

OF
Portion of Total Job Valuat
to Remodel/Repair: §

AHa

ion Dedicated

Bldg: $ Elec: §
Plmbg;: § Mech: §

Residential Permit Application
Page 1 of 7
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Building Coverage Information
Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by
incidental projacting eaves, baleonies, and similar features,

buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground level paving,
Poois, ponds, and fountains are not included in this measurement. (LDC 25-1-21)

Existing Building Coverage (sq fi): Z:%L'i Ed
Proposed Building Coverage (sq ﬂ):'Z% Lo

% of lot size: 23 4

% of lot gize:  =5%. 7

landscaping, open recreational facifities,

Impervious Cover Information
Note: Impervious cover is the total horizontal area of covered

spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways, The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains,
gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for lan

dscaping or by pedestrians. (LDC 25-1 -23)

Existing Impervious Cover (sq fty; "2 4.4 % of lot size; = =-77
Proposed Impervious Cover (sqf). Zp %t L %oflotsize: 4%, ™%

and areas with

Setbacks

Are any existing structures on this site a non-
(LDC 25-2-513)

& x
© -
®

compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement?

Does any structure

{or an element of 5 structure) extend over or beyond a required yard?
{LDC 25-2-513)

Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (LDC 25.2, Subchapter F, Sec, 2.3) Y

9

Be4 Apes

Cig-datt 2L

Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4)

Building Height: 2P %t Number of Floors: "2

Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)

# of spaces required: . % # of spaces provided: —#

Right-of-Way Information _
Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC-6-353)
*Sidewalks are fo be installed on any new construction
addition to an existing building that increases the build

Y
of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structur
ing’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

¢

Will a Type I driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project?
Width of approach (measured at property line): _j7.Z f
Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10) feet of the boundaries of the property? Y (ﬁ )

Y

Distance from intersection (for corner lots only); | 148 fi

and any

Area Description ' _
Note: Provide a separate caleulation for each distingt area. Altach additional sheets as necessary. Existing Sq Ft | New/Added SqFt | Total Sq Ft
Measurements are to the outside surface of the exterior wall. )
1* floor conditioned area [z5 e [i2%
2" floor conditioned area 455 Y27 P32
3" floor conditioned area {24 - j 24
Basement - - -
Covered Parking (garage or carport) 52273 - 523
Covered Patio, Deck or Porch / / 133 ~— j 5F
Balcony — o= -
Other — — -

B ".'I!HE. .:.,,.. . Ak el Z Ak vJ ‘.B’Jn., '?,' ’:ﬁ :r‘ ‘v ’r‘ "r-~ e
Driveway | e 2577
Sidewalks 2 b - =Sl
Uncovered Patio / 3=, '
Uncovered Wood Deck (counts at 50%) = i il
AC pads ' 3 , —

Spa — — =

A ™ ,
2
Residential Permit Application

Page 2 of 7
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Gross Floor Area
This section is only required for projects located within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundaries as defined and illustrated in Title 25-2
Subch

chapter F of the Land Development Code. The Gross Flaor Area of each floor is measured as the area contained within the outside edge of the exterior walls.

Existing New Exemption Total D

1* Floot tz% f |4 5 E w

2 Floor Rl 47 L5, |

-—q S 7
3" Floor {54 { :
% il
Basement —_—
Attic
Garage (attached) M!\
— ¢ 2% - )
(detached) $23 Llyy 9450 7%
BE— 7
Carport (attached) —_
(detached)
Accessory building(s)
(detached) ,

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA 577 | .
MAY - 2804 T (361%)

(Total Gross Floor Area /ot size} x 100 = ‘{g 2 Floor-To-Area Ratio (FAR)

Is this project claiming a “parking area” exemption as described under Article 39

Is this project claiming a “ground floor porch” exemption as described under Article3?
Is this project claiming a “basement” exemption as described under Article 39

Is this project claiming a “habitable attic” exemption as described under Article 39

Is a sidewall articulation required for this project?

Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane? ng IS~ 20H-0f1 2 N

(G < e

Parking Area exemption: Up to 450 square feet of @ parking area may be deducted if it is a datached rear parking area that is separated from the principal structure by
not less than 10 feet; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open.on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding 8
feet in width; or a parking area that is open on two or more sides, if* it does not have habitable space above it; and the open sides are clear and unobstructed for at least
80% of the area measured below the top of the wall plate to the finished floor of the carport, Up to 200 square feet may be deducted if it is an attached parking area
used to meet the minimum parking requirement; or a garage that is less than 10 feet from the rear of the principal structure, provided that the garage is either detached
from the principal structure; or attached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides; with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width end a roof not
exceeding 8 feet in width. An applicant may receive only one 450-square foot exemption per site under Article 3, An applicant who receives a 450-square foot
exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under Article 3, but oniy for an attached parking area used to meet minimuym parking
requirements.

Ground Floor Porch exemption: _ A ground floor porch, including a screened porch, may be exempted, provided that the porch is not accessible by avtomobile and is
not connected to a driveway; and the exemption may not exceed 200 square feet if a porch has habitable space or a balcony above it.

Basement exemption: A habitable portion of a building that is below grade may be exempted if the habitable portion does not extend beyond the first-story footprint
and is below natural or finished grade, whichever is lower; and it is surrounded by natural grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall area and the finished floor of the
 first story is not more than three feet above the averag

¢ elevation at the intersections of the minimum front yard setback line and the side property lines.
Habitable Attic exemption: A habitable portion of an attic may be exempted i 1. The roof above it is not a flat or mansard roof and has a slope of 3to 12 or
greater, 2, Tt is fully contained within the roof structure; 3. Tt has only one floor; 4. It does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5. [tisthe

highest habitable portion of the building, or & sectien of the building, and adds no additional mass to the structure; and 6. Fifty percent or more of the area has a
ceiling height of seven feet or less. :

Residentia) Permit Application
Page 3 of 7
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Cwner \ LENY N Applicant or '

Mﬁ){ Z l’(&n 'ﬂ-’Vﬁ'ﬁ Aggnt p«%ﬁ Contartios!
Mailin ' Mailin .
Addresgs “EIhD L)’:'«'rWTﬁ';'J Fve Addresgs 219)3 %i‘l‘f 6”1/4. ‘gfﬁ% (f #2‘02’
Phone Phone 7 DY .
Email KK LE € Aei. Com Email DGR & Fefrmrr JARTeeXs . coha
Fax Fax TP SRY
General Desi
Contractor 5P Profeg:sional <poor B cd, ﬂ/fl{./i\r?t;ﬂej Spwe
Mailing 7 Mailing el eTaet  fls Lhosgee TX
Address Address TEFEE
Phone Phone /. Szz Y
Email Emai] SARAHE Bvitod merirype  cpu
Fax Fax

Is this site registered as the owner’s homestead for the current tax year with- the appraisal district? Y N

T understand that in accordance with Sections. 25-1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Devei-opment Code (LDC), non-compliance with the
LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license.

I understand that T am responsible for complying with any subdivision notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants and/or zoning
conditional overlays prohibiting certain uses andsor requiring certain development restrictions {i.e., height, access, screening, ete.) on
this property.

If a conflict should result with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it I understand that, if requested, T must

provide copies of all subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay information that
may apply to this property.

Lacknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC. T understand that nothing
may be built upon or over an easement. C .

I further understand that no portion of any roof structure may overhang in any public utility or drainage easement. I acknowledge that

customer will bear the expense of any ‘necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location and/or the cost to repair
any damage to exigting utilities caused during construction.

I agree that this application will expire on the 181st day after the date that the application is filed if the application is not

approved and an extension is not granted, If the application expires, a new submittal will be required and compliance with
current code may be required.

1 hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and ability, the information provided in this application is complete and accurate.

I further acknowledge that, should any information contained herein prove incorrect, the building official may suspend or revoke any
resulting permit and/or license.

I also understand that if there are any trees greater than 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediately adjacent to the

proposed construction, I am to schedule a Tree Ordinance review by contacting (512) 974-1876 and receive approval to proceed. Tree
protection is required per Section 25-8-603. ’

Erosion and Sedimentation Controls are required per Section 25-8-181,

I acknowledge that a sidewalk will be required on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure
and any addition to an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

[ acknowledge if my plans are subject to a t

nical review it will not be construed to be a permit for, or an approval of any violation of
any of the provisions of the current adgpte :

uilding codes or another ordinance of the City of Austin.

/_\ .Date: ! Iiﬁ]‘f

Residential Permit Application
Page 4 of 7

Applicant’s signature: J
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CITY OF AUSTIN - PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT REVIEW DEPARTMENT
RESIDENTIAL PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION - MASTER COMMENT REPORT

CASE NUMBER:
CASE MANAGER: Darren Cain PHONE #; 974-9113

PROJECT NAME: 3700 LAWTON AVE
LOCATION: Lot: 1 Block: 5§ Subdivision: QAKMONT HEIGHTS

SUBMITTAL DATE: Thursday, January 12, 2012
FINAL REPORT DATE: January 18, 2012 -

STAFF REPORT:
This report includes all staff comments received to date concerning your most recent residential application

submittal. The comments may include requirements, recommendations, or information. The requirements in this
report must be addressed by an updated submittal.

The application will be approved when all requirements from each review discipline have been addressed.
However, until this happens, your application is considered disapproved. Additional comments may be generated
as a result of information or design changes provided in your update.

If you have any questions, problems, concerns, or if you require additional information about this report, please do
not hesitate to contact your case manager at the phone number listed above or by writing to the City of Austin,
Planning and Development Review Department, P.O. Box 1088, Austin, Texas 78704.

UPDATE SUBMITTALS: An update submittal is required. You must make an appointment with the Intake
Staff (974-2919) to submit the update. Please bring a copy of this report with you upon submittal to Intake.

Please submit 1 copies of the plans and 1 copies of a Ietter that address each comment for distribution to the

following reviewers. Clearly label information or packets with the reviewer's name that are intended for specific
reviewers. '

REVIEWERS:
Darren Cain

Residential Zoning Review - Darren Cain - 974-9113

1. The application is up for review at the RDCC slated for January 31, 2012 for a variance to allow
an excessive amount of FAR (45.2%).

Needs a McMansion review, which can oceur concurrently while the application is at RDCC
Needs technical review, which will also be done concurrently with the RDCC

Where is the driveway?

You will need a partial demolition for the addition on the second floor. The roof structure will be
altered or coming off

bl




ROW 1.D. Q(:Zé 3@6
Tree Ordinance Review Application  vusworsr_SS L

Planning end Development Review Department
One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road, 4th floor, Austin, TX 78704

Phone: (512)974-1876  Fax: (512) 874-3010
Emall: Michael.Embesi@el.austin.txus _ Website: www,dl.austin.tx usftrees ‘ a
7
Application request* (specify all that apply): *Refor to Land Development Code 25-8
(B)(1) and Environmental Criterla Manual
Tree re;moval (Section 3, App, F). Applicant understands
] Development exceeding allowable standards for encroachment In the :Rat tfe!! fmpgti'tf :nay threeite?tg;e heallllh gf
‘o it . ) & tree and that approval of this-applisation
ree’s critical root zone; does ot guaraniee favorable trea results,

D Removal of more than 30% of a tree's crown. - —

Address and zip cade of property: ___ 2 /00 LAwToN  fue
- Name of owner or authorized agent; DM[&Q G aglesn,

Bullding permit number (if applicable): n IR :
Telephone #:_~7 99 2401  Faxp _ E-mall: Davtd @ Ferm +- Pd-t'f'nWS. o A,
Tree Species: 'E?C_LM Tree location on ot Rerr

Trunk size (In inches) at 4 1 feet above ground: circumference {around) across) b’ =
MGood { QFair + QPoor / O Dead

- General tree condltion:

Reason for raguest: Aso 'ld“éhﬂg 2 Staws el awisting aovaae

“I“’[" w coll adragd "FTLIM'?.

Lo
Owner/ Authorlzed Agent Signature Date

o Proposed development projects should Include an aerial drawing that includes the location of the tree and planned
improvements {e.g. structure, driveway, utility and irrigation lines).

o This application s reviewad for tree Impacts only; not for zoning or other applicable regulations. Payment ($25 check to the
City of Austin) must be made prior to City personnel completing this application. No fee Is required for dead or diseased trees.

Application Determination — To be completed by City Arborist Program Personnel@

Cl Approved O *Approved With Conditions ) Denied Q Statutory Denial {more Information required)

Comments, "T‘L,;.s _'im 15 m+ Pmﬁti:g& SiZe ayj g,!ﬂgﬁ kg,f (&?u‘lf& h llﬁcrm'\#.

i Y LS Prodse el ‘ A ASQ A 5 1! ' waa A YAV L L £ ALET 4 [ V\‘
. 4 q
3 A AN U A} “ 4+ ‘5-‘ ey [ PO, . ' , 15 VMYS VAL DVAVAGAAL il
O Herltags Tree(s) —tpplicent wiches to pPogerve Mo bae, ,
Condifions roval: L None or  (Q As described within Arborist Comments (see above); and

a Applicant agrees to plant callper inches of container grown City of Austin Appendix F trees on the lot prior to
obtaining a final Inspection (if appiicable), Trees are to have a minimum 2inch trunk diameter. Examples include
Oaks, Cedar Eim, Bald Cypress, Desert Willow, Mountain Laurel, Texas Persimmon, Mexican Plum, etc.

G eriorto development, applicant agrees to supply a root zone mulch iayer and mazintain tree protection
fencing (chain-link, five-foot in height) throughout the project duration. (ECM 3.5.2)

LJ Provide a receipt for remedial tree care and / or any required pruning as performed by a certified arborist.
1 no impacts are permitied within the tree % Critical Root Zone (ECM 3.5.2), including trenching for utilities.

Applicant Signature Date City Arborlst Signature Date

Post this document on site while any proposed work is in progress.
Conditlons for approval of this application must be met within 1 year of the effective date.
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4 PARTIAL AS-BUILT § GRIDLINE SURVEY A\

Lot 1, Block 5, CAKMONT HEIGHTS, Vol. 3, Pg. 147, Plat Records, Travis County, TS,

16 AU.L gy

GRADE /
£L:100, 78" ~

PROPOSED 2hi,
FLOOR ADBITION

(HATEHED) s =20
GRADE AT~ QA NBRADE
CORNER, ; O - B 168:E0
EL100.84" EXST, "8 B

Y/ é;ﬂ‘-‘é._fxaﬁ-

“GRIDLINE.,
HIGH BOINT
ELEV: v

il EX§T.3-ST0RY
- BRICK & FRAME
Ay GRIO -LINE,.
- _F\I kL HIGH PO

LEV:10H2G"

CRIDUNE 4
HIGH POINT wmt
ELEVi 1o, 24"

LOT AREA:
7011 sF

Plate Height Note: Hsing plate height dimensions provided by Rullock Melntyre Studi ex.is,’c:img, height is
calculdted of 109275 feet (determiined ot centerlie of slopeg gurege slcb).

Impervious Covér Coleujdtion: Existing = 2982 4. st (42, 7%) Propesed = 3039,2 'sf (43,3%)

Notes:

1} This mop ond the ‘survey oh which it is bosed have been prepored without the benefit of a titie
report ond are. not intended to reflect ofl sosements, encumbraness or other circumstarnces affecting
the title to the property shown hereon,

2) Al building lines are pet- the current City of Austin. Zoring Ordinance.

3) Building setback iines shown hereon are per-the subifect plat. Setbocks ideniified. os "PER B.0.4"
refiect: variance decigions granted by the Board of Adfustments, cose 35=2011=0122 on 191-29-11.

l; Poul Utterback, HEREBY GERTIFY thot o survey was. made om the. ground of the

property shown hergon; thot there are ng visible diserepdngies, cenflicts, shortoges in

areq, boundary line conilicts, encrotichnients, overlapping of imprdvemgnts, easements

o right—of~way, except as showm thet said properiy hos vacess Lo and from: o public

rogdway; ond that this plet is an occurate reprasentation: of the property 1o the bést

of my knowledge,

g Y

0 Sllsen menitt's
Poul Utterback, RPLS No. 5738 e A .
Client: Krupp, Kerl & Mox

T& inspectors
Dots of Field Work: 12/29 /2071,

Field: FHarris  Tech: CHehderson -www;ah-;anginéars;éﬁm & uwayﬂﬂ
ietd: FHarri ch: ks b ) :
Hate S It U e S CAPITAL OF TXHWY,STE 450 (512) 328:6006

.\ Dote Drawn: 3170372002 TS yob. 4111220135 _ :&%Nm Den T

Engineers

Fau: (612) 3284008
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CITY OF AUSTIN

Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
‘ Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, November 29, 2011 . CASE NUMBER: C15-2011-0122
Y___ JeffJack ' ' '
Y___ Michael Von Ohlen Motion to Grant rear yard setback and Deny FAR
Y___ Nora Salinas 2" the Motion
Y___ Bryan King
Y__ Susan Morrison
Y___ Melissa Hawthorne

__ Heidi Goebel
Cathy French (SRB only)

APPLICANT: David Cancialosi
OWNER: Keri Krupp
~ ADDRESS: 3700 LAWTON AVE

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the
minimum rear yard setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 10 feet to 3
feet in order to maintain a first floor garage and erect a second story addition (5
feet from the rear property line) to an existing garage in order to create a two-
family residence in an “SF-3”, Family Residence zoning district. GRANTED

The applicant has requested a variance to decrease the minimum side yard
setback requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 5 feet to 4.7 feet along the west
property line in order to remodel and erect a second story addition (7 feet from
side property line) to an existing garage in order to create a two-family residence
in an “SF-3”, Family Residence zoning district. NOT NEEDED

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum floor o area
ratio requirement of Subchapter F; Article 2; Subsection 2.1 from 0.4 to 1.0 to _
0.452 to 1 in order to remodel and erect a second story addition to an existing

garage in order to create a two-family residence in an “SF-3”, Family Residence
zoning district. DENIED

BOARD’S DECISION: Nov 14, 2011 - The public hearing was closed on Board Member
Jeff Jack motion to Postpone to November 29, 2011 (special called meeting), Board
Member Melissa Hawthorne second on a 7-0 vote; POSTPONED TO November 29, 2011.

BOARD’S DECISION: Nov 29, 2011 (special called meeting) The public hearing was
closed on Board Member Michael Von Ohlen motion to Grant rear yard setback to 3ft,
Denied floor to area ratio, Board Member Nora Salinas second on a 7-0 vote; GRANTED
REAR YARD SETBACK TO 3FT AND DENIED FLOOR TO AREA RATIO.




)
iy

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because: currently, the CMU constructed garage site 3’ from the rear property line,
the design proposes to step in the rear portion of the 2™ floor unit so it sits 5' from
the rear property line in order to reduce any adverse impact on nearby properties,
the rear of the property backs to a 15’ public alley, many properties in the vicinity
enjoy secondary units, however, this property was built in such a manner that the
bulk of useable yard area is located in the front and street side yard areas

FINDING:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
the lot is a corner lot and addressed to Lawton Street, however, the house faces
Lawton Street technically, the front of the lot is West 37" St., this creates a unique
situation where the rear yard is in reality used as a traditional 5’ side yard area but is-
actually counted as a 10’ rear yard area, due fo the orientation of the primary and
accessory structures within the lot, there is no other location to add viable living
space for a growing family

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
there are appears to be only 2 properties in the area where the primary home faces
the intersecting street, creating the unique situation

3. The variance will not aiter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because: many

homes in the neighborhood have 2 family dwelling units, accessory structures, home
offices, etc.

DMA@M DQMM »ﬂ,w@w%%\?\/

Susan Walker Jeff Jack
Executive Liaison _ Chairman




City of Austin

Austin's Community-Owned Electric Utifity www.austinenergy.com

Town Lake Center » 721 Barton Springs Road » Austin, Texas » 78704

October 26. 2011

Max and Keri Krupp
3700 Lawton Avenue
Austin, Texas 78731

Re: 3700 Lawton Ave
Lot 1, Blk 5, Qakmont Heights

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Krupp,

Austin Energy (AE) has reviewed your application for the above referenced property
requestin§ to reduce the rear setback adjacent to the alley from 10 ft to 5 ft in order to
erect a 2" story garage apartment. Austin Energy has no conflicts with this application
as requested and shown on the attached red-stamped sketch.

Thank you for checking with us in advance. Should you have any questions, please feel
free to contact me at 322-6587.

Lena Lund
Public Involvement/Real Estate Services

Ce: Diana Ramirez and Susan Walker
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AUSTIN, TX 78731
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512.921.4224 celt

sarangbuliockmaintyre.com




' m,:l-,;g% 5127133835 .. APTEC ASSOCIATES ING PAGE  B3/84

Az T E C .&séocxmwms, Inc

Consvrnriwc ENGINEERS

1103 Reo Curr Drive AusTin, Texas 78758 (612) 718-9094
FAX (512) 719-0085

January 16, 2008

Gity of Austin

Dept. of Watarshed Protection, Development Review and Inspection
Building Inspeuction :

P. 0. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78787

FAX 974-B488

Attn.: Dearf Croft or Appropriate Other Residential Inspector

Subject: Engineers Third Party Construetion Inspection Repart (Framing) for Residenne 2™ Floar.
Addition ~ 3700 Lawton 1 Austin, TX
BP#05080428
Gentlemear; :

This letter Iz to report that in my capacity of Inspacting/Consulting Professional Engineer | have inspected and
evaluated and recommended certain strengthening framing to Improve struetural aspects of the Subjact
construction supporting the 2™ story floor, This letter s my report on framing issues, '

A brief summary explanauon' of what ls belng bullt s that & new-construction 2™ story Addition Is being built
ebove a preexisting brickiile masonry exterior wall House, The foundsation is perimater stemwall on 4
sldies, with site-cast concrete plers supporting timber beams in the Interior.

The _lypper level Addition was desighed 1o include additional bedrooms/baths and sn obgervation dack with
Hot Tub. :

The Addition structure features 4x2 factory made timber trusses which were enginear-designed for 100 psf
tofal [oads on the observation deck and 60 pst on the interior (second level fioors), Framing Is structurally
competent and code-conforming. Several double-and triple-ply LVL girder beams are visible in both the roof
truss structure and in the second lave! floor structure, Al girder reaction loads are fransfermed to mitiple stud
columne and Into verfical blocks in trusses and onto lower wall and ultimately to lower floors directly above”
foundalion piers. Wall headers and fire hlocking carry out code reguirements. ’ -

By this Third Parly Engineer's letter | am advizing that all sapants of this upper Addition loading are within
framing structural capebilities for the instalied construction, and | hereby approve this framing as meeting
2000 IRC requirements. Based on the above report { request your Framing sign-offfacceptance.

o Sy
Plaase contact the undetsigned for any discugsion you may wish, ’,@F 1'1\&‘,‘%‘\'
L] .“-
[}
YD G

,r\v‘...uuu..“ o
; Siz tox Ao G . %
A’ztecw | (TN . |
km Fu}:gnu aaguaiparris , ‘

O0D
T
2
Fioyd Goodrich Jr. }7‘*/:; %&.'~£IGEN9§~
Professional Engineer

Copy fo Roger Jennings, Project Superintendent, Bulfrop Bullders via FAX (236-1308

A\




~ 8.0. Yarbrough | 3700 Lawton Lane
160 S - -
- P ' > | 1
Cakmont Heightg
Cone. brick resldence and garage

29417 3-11.U46  $3,500.00

Owner
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T: visCAD Detail - Prop ID 121407

Page -

TaxNetUSA: Travis County

Property ID Number: 121407 Ref ID2 Number: 0122000311(

- Owner's Name

P - Mailing: 1 2700 LAWTON AVE
+ Address”. - AUSTIN TX 78731-6117

| KRUPP MAX H & KERI L 0

: l_ocatlon 3700 LAWTON AVE 73731

Legal

LOT 1 BLK 5 OAKMONT HEIGHTS

AG Value

lfl'irmber Value

AG Pl’Oduct|V|ty Value

Value Informatwn 201 1 Certlfled
' lLand Value 250 000. oo
| Improvement Value 297 896 00

] 000

_:l'rmber Productav:ty Value

0.00

Assessed Value

! O% Cap Value

547,896.00

000

Total Value

547 896 GO

Property Details.

{

{Deed Date
~ {Deed Volume

11122l

Deed Page T ’”
Exemptons | 7
FroczoBreompt
ARB F’rotest
Agent Code _____ 2
_ Land Ac-res ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ B _nO‘ll
' rBIock o ) I
Tractorlot B
DocketNo. T ontseras
Abstract Code "~ s09:
-Nelghborhood Code - zr

Data up to date as of 2012-01-03

Value By Jurisdiction- -

[ S [

| Entity Code |

68

 Entity Na__me,

3 01 AUSTIN ISD
i 02 eIy o:= AUSTIN
03 TRAVIS COUNTY

' TRAVIS coumw HEALTHCAF«E DISTRICT i
AUST]N COMM coLL DIST

“ ‘Value-

. Rate.

TRAVIS CENTRALAPP DIST R R
) 1227000 )
0457100

l o 095100

547 896 00

547 896 00

Taxable
Value

""547 896 oo
532 896 oo

547 896 00

547 896 00

547 896 00

547 896 00

542 41 7 00

i
-

. 547 896 00|
547 896.00 |
| 547,896.00 | |

et

l

547 896 00 ’

547,896.00 l

; 54 896 00

[P, o

3Market Appraisq
i+ Value ?

Value

547 896 0( i
547 896 0(
547 896 0(
547 896 0(
547 896 0(
547.895.0(

Improvement Informatlon

Improvement ID

o 118019 N

. State Category |

1 Descrl ptlon
1 FAM DWELLING

iea e i nt  wtrrerer

Segment Information

ImpID |

_ 118019 |

R CE: S

© 11sp1e T 4097441
118019 4097448

1so1s | 4097440
118010 4007465

118018 “409746767

Seg ID

126364

4097440" o

i
1
H
H
H
1

Type Code_ :

PSS ‘_...__-._.! S

1st Floor

2nd Floor

Srd Floor

BATHROOM

Descrlpt:on Class

| PORCH OPEN 1STE| 5 |
PORCH OPEN 1ST F Lo
GARAGE DET ‘lST |= B

1945

' 2006
2006
2006
e

1

945

Effectlve Year Bu1lt Are.

TR SO SO S,

_1945




‘T1 wisCAD Detail - Prop ID 121407 -

118019 P

4097467 1 oes
118019

a097268 512

SR J—

1

i DECKUNCOVRED B

 HVAC RESIDENTIAL | =

5P 2006

Tota}j L[V|ng Area 2,6.. |

Land Informatmn

“Land ID Type Code_ ;

120962 §

SPTB Code
Al

‘—‘——r'__'

_Homesite |

T

o 1 0 ]

Slze-Acres LFront Depth m_Sll_ze-Sc

70







1818

1816

1814

1812

1810

1808 6734

1806 1897 5716

"~ Southsideof west38" St .

1823 1646 11210 ) .146

1819 1624 ~10000 16

11817

1815 840 , 7117
12

1813 850 - | 7087 ' 12

1811 1159 7144 .16

1809 2143 7112 .30

1807 1161 7088 .16

1805 1152 7176 .16

1863 1136 7143 .16

1801, | l1208 " {es08 185

1822 1376 7144

1818 1856 14404

1816 981 7108

1814 ' 1353 7169

1812 3569 7171

1810 1717 7041

1808 834 7141

1806 962 7105

1804 1932 7092

1802 955 7118

3700 Lawton Ave 2633 7078
e T T Usouth side of west 3705

1321”' . _ 0 R 5

1819 1600 6998 .23

1817 §28 6957 A2

1815 1006 6958 14

1813 1716 6991 24

1811 0 0 0

1809 1486 ' 6953 21

1807 1615 6964 .23

1805 1532 6975 . 1.22

1803 1088 6938 16




| 6976

- North side of west 3675 -

1816

1264

7840

1814

820

6098

1812

0

0

1310

1979

7058

1808

2128

7013

1806

2464

7040

1804

1136

7066

1802

1328

7031

1800 _

7039

735

.. South side of west 3675t .

1811

1189

6588

1809

929

7002

1807

904

7102

1805

1521

7055

1803

720

7129

7159

1801

12198

- .- . lawton Avenue

3509

1239

7000

3511

0

7078

3513

0

7013

3609

0

3611

1501

7030

3613

1276

2797

3615

660

4145

3701

2060

6989

3703

2008

6839

3705

7903

1784

_ RidgeleaDrive

3800

0

3802

0

3804

1004

3806

2500

3705

Condos

w22

700

" Immediate 4 lots surrounding subject sit

3700 Lawton Ave {subject)

2633

3701 Lawton Ave

2060

3703 Lawton Ave

2008

3705 Lawton Ave

1784

1808 W 37t st

834

1806 W 37" 5¢

862

1804 W 377 st

1932

1802 W 37" st

855




1807 W 37" st

1615 6964 23
1805 W 37" st 1532 6975 22
1803 W 37" st 1088 6938 .16
1801 W 37" st 2682 6976 .38
1807 W 38™ st 1161 7088 16
1805 W 38 st 1152 7176 .16
1803 W 38™ 5t 1136 7143 16
1801 W 38" st 1208 6508 .185
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Address 3701 Lawton Avenue
Address is approyimate

Save frees. Go green! /=3

Download Google Maps on yaur
phone at google.com/gmm




3701 Lawton Avenue - Google Maps http://maps.google.com/maps?¢=3800~+-bull-+creek+road-+austin+exa... :

Address 3701 Lawton Avenue \

Gougle o

Subject site view from intersecting streets - Lawton & W 37th St

@2012 Google




3727 Lawton Avenue - Google Maps http://maps.google.com/maps?q=3800+bull+creck-+road-+austin+texa..
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Address is approximate

T b Address 3727 Lawton Avenue s
QJ O }‘8 i

1801 W 38th St
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1803 West 37th Street - Google Maps http://maps.google.com/maps?q=3800+bull+creek+road-+austin+texa..

Address is approximate

v e Address 1803 West 37th Street M
@Oa_.%g 5;&? .

Save trees. Go green!,/
Download Google Maps on your
phone at guog!e.com!gmm’




1807 West 37th Street - Google Maps http://maps.google.com/maps?q=3 800+bull+creek+road-+austin+texa.

Address is approximate

T g i Address 1807 West 37th Street
G O-a..fg ¢

Homes on same side of street (W 37th St) as subject site
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1805 West 37th Street - Google Maps

o

http://maps.google.com/maps?q=3800+bull+creck-+road-+austin+texa, |

Address 1805 West 37th Street
Address Is approximate

Homes along W 37th St
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1801 West 37th Street - Google Maps http://maps.google.com/maps?q=3800+bull+creek-+road+austin-+texa
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0_ O3 i e Address 1801 West 37th Street
; 2}% : Address Is approximate

Homes across streat, corner of 37th St & Lawton Ave
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3703 Lawton Avenue - Google Maps

1 nfi

http:/maps.google.com/maps?q=3800+bull+creek-+road+austinttexa

Address 3703 Lawton Avenue

Address is approximate

Homes across from garage along Lawton Ave y
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3727 Lawton Avenue - Google Maps

1 Afi

hitp://maps.google.com/maps?q=3800+bull+creek-Hroad+austin-+texa

Y OO0 s Address 3727 Lawton Avenue
: ,‘ ‘L‘»} i“ Address is approximate

3703 Lawton Ave
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3700 lawton - Google Maps Page |

To see all the details that are visible ofi
screen, use the "Print" link next to the lj
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DCi Permitting & Land Consulting Mail - 3700 Lawton BOA request cy& Page | of |

David Cancialosi <david@dciaustin.com>

3700 Lawton BOA request

kkiuke@aol.com <kkluke@aol.com> Sun, Nov 13, 2011 at 4:22 PM
To: david@permit-partners.com

Ce: sarah@bullockmcintyre.com, max.h.krupp@us.army.mil

David,

Here are my signatures {1 can bring original to hearing since scanning is kind-of light) and letter of support
from Rick Payton. Let me just say, getting signatures is a chore! | walked yesterday and nobody was home.
I have close to 30 signatures though. | hope this will suffice. | did speak to Arten w/ neighborhood assn and
he was super nice and fully supportive. He said he only received one phone call and it was a neighbor who

Keri Krupp

----- Original Message---- ,

From: Permit Partners <david@permit-partners.com>

To: kkluke <kkluke@aol.com>

Ce: max.h.krupp <max.h.krupp@us.army.mil>; sarah <sarah@bullockmeintyre.com>
[Quoted text hidden]

) Krupp_Sigs_and_Letter.pdf
€3 2034K




October 17, 2011
Dear Friends and Neighbaors,

My husband and | are seeking to add a small addition atop our detached garage in order to
accommodate our growing family. The previous owner/builder built the house to maximum ailowable
amount of conditioned space as allowed by the city’s McMansion Code. When we bought the house

we were assured a second 'story apartment could be built over the garage without any issyes:

»

however, current city zoning codes requires the 2™ floor be stepped in 10’ from the rear property
line/ alley {in our case).

Thus we’re seeking a variance on November 14™ from the city to allow this smail addition, We're
Proposing a 426 square foot above the garage. This addition will be 5 from the rear property line /
alley. We feel it will not impact adjacent homes as jt will be visuaily screened from the street by
existing mature trees planted along Lawton Avenue. Additionally, we fee| the proposed addition is in

Our main goal is to continye being a goad neighbor. With your support we can show the city of Austin
that there is no negative impact by allowing the proposed addition.

If you support our request we ask that you please sign our petition. Your information will not be
shared nor will you be contacted or further solicited.

We can’t thank you enough for supporting our request!

Keri and Max Krupp
3700 Lawton Avenue
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Rick Payton
1812 W. 37t Street
- Austin, TX 78731

City of Austin

Planning & Development Review Dept

P.0O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-1088

Re: Case Number €15-2011-0122

To Whom It May Concern:

I'm writing this letter in support of Max and Keri Krupp's variance request to build a
second story addition over their existing garage. In my opinion, this addition would
add value and character to the neighborhood. '
['am a local real estate agent and currently own three houses in the Oakmont
neighborhood. Most of the houses in this area were built in the 1940's and are now
being remodeled and updated by young couples who need more space for their
growing families.

Any improvements like this one requested by the Krupp’s will only add value to all
the properties in our area and enhance the overall appearance of the neighborhood.

Thank you for your consideration of Max and Keri’s variance request.

Sincerely,
e FMQ—PW‘J

Rick Payton




111212 : Gmail - Agreement ' ‘ )

D C <davidcancialosi@ .cOm>

Agreement
2 messages ]

Keri Krupp <kkluke@aol.com> Tue, Jan 10, 2012 at 9:46 PM

To: david@permit-partners.com

David & To Whom this May Concern,

I give you authorization to submit a permit application on behalf of Max and myself. Please accept this as our
agreement. [f anyone has questions or concems, they can contact me at 512.695.7941.

Keri Krupp
3700 Lawton Awve
Austin 78731

Sent from my iPhone

David Cancialosi <david@permit-partners.com> Tue, Jan 10, 2012 at 9:51 PM

To: Keri Krupp <kkluke@aol.com>
Thank: you.

Please note: This was sent from my google phone. Please excuse brief responses and grammatical erors.
Thank you. '

[Quoted text hidden]

https:/lma]l.googEe.comlmail.'u/[)!?ui=2&ik=b056e03060&view=pt&q=kkluke...
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